FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER’s MONTHLY REPORT

JANUARY 2013

in the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County
Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on March 18, 2013

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners’ Court of said
County ,each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented
by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

m K\ 'm M\;ﬁ” Linda K Grant, County judge

W Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1
%"' %/ﬂl/ Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2

‘@V W Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3

\‘%L% /// Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4




DATE 03/14/2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

09:06:11

ACCOUNT NAME

010

019

021

022

023

024

035

040

042

044

046

GENERAL FUND
CASH
CASH-RETURNED JURY CHECKS
PETTY CASH
JP CREDIT CARD ACCT
OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

CHAPTER 19 VOTER
CASH
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1
CASH-~-R&B PCT #1
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX~-POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2
CASH -~ R&B PCT #2
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX~POOL

FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3

PCT  #3
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POCL
FUND TOTALS

ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4
CASH - R&B PCT #4
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL

FUND TOTALS

VENDING MACHINE COMMISSIONS
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY FEE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE
CASH

FUND TOTALS
COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE
CASH

FUND TOTALS

COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 5%

CASH

BEGINNING
CASH BALANCE

578,300.49
.00

.00
16,180.41
808.00
6,027,842.52
36.93

5,623 168,35

587.90
173,777.90
.00

.00
73777790

341,504.9%

.

0
341,504.32

CASH
RECEIPTS

5,792,216.38
.00

COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY

CASH
DISBURSEMENTS

3,220,439.99-
.00

TO

JANUARY

ENDING
CASH BALANCE

3,150,076.88

GEL103 PAGE

.00
.00 .00 .00
36,383.41 32,360.82- 20,203.00
3,713.00 1,620.00~ 2,901.00
1,501,306.64 .00 7,529,149.16
.00 .00 36.93

' ’ . 312511320-8I' ’ ’ .
148.25 141.21~ 604.94
148.25 14i.21~- 6u4 . U4
262,393.08 73,223.54~ 362,947.44
.00 00 00

.00
262,393,078

257,382.59
.00

.00
T 257,382,559

.00
73,243. 54~

39,656.61-
.00
.00

39,656,061~

.00
559,230.90
.00
.00

1 -

240,640.29 257,382.65 24,276.51- 473,746.43

.00 .00 .00 .00

0 100 -00 200
—I0,640°29 <~ 257, 38765 4,76 5 T- TTaE

296,415.38 257,382.66 79,436.47- 474,361.57

.00 100 -00 .00

.00 .00 .00 .00

796, 41538 25738266 75743647 7336157

398.08 33.74 .00 431.82

39808 I3T7T 00 23T 82

.00 .00 .00 .00

00 00 00 00

87,279.07 3,657.00 26,816.90- 64,119.17

—§T 27907 ITE5 700 76816 .90- 54, 10,17

359.55 .00 .00 359.55

35555 o0 0 355,55

3,862.92 25,916.90 .00 29,779.82

1



DATE 03/14/2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

2013

08:06:11 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TQ JANUARY GEL103 PAGE

ACCOUNT NAME

048

050

060

062

064

077

085

13:1

087

089

090

091

092

093

FUND TOTALS
D AﬁRESTITUTION
FUND TOTALS
PAYROLL CLEARING FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS
TRUST FUND- SHERIFF
CASH
FUND TOTALS
TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF
FUND TOTALS
SENIOR SERVICES
FUND TOTALS
CAP%TAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE
CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS
CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI
TEX-POOL
FUND TOTALS
SPE&IAL BUDGET FUND
FUND TOTALS
UNCLAIMED MONEY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
JUDGE'S EDUCATIONAL FUND
CASH
FUND TOTALS
PRESERVATION FEES
CASH
FUND TOTALS
COURTHOUSE SECURITY
CASH
FUND TOTALS
RECORDS MANAGEMENT
CASH

BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING

CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
3,867.92 75,916.90 00 —29,779.82
18,583.23 .00 267.00- 18,316.23
—— I8 58323 00 26700~ Iy 3T 23
.12 10,863.59 10,863.59- .12
Iz 10 863.59 10, 863.55- Iz
.00 .00 .00 .00
0 00 o0 00
2,752.40 7,297.75 .00 10,050.15
Zo7T52 30 T 29775 00 —I0 05015
794,36 .00 .00 794,36
79235 00 ) 75736
29,445.12 9,049.05 22,398.84- 16,095.33
—29435 17 5. 049.05 — 27,398 .B%1- 16,095, 33
40.29 .00 .00 40,29
100 00 100 .00
.00 .00 00 .00
100 100 .00 100
029 00 00 3029
6,853.98- 4,765.70 .00 2,128.28

t,893.98- I,765 .70 o0 o1
6,887.18 .00 .00 6,887.18
5 887 18 00 o0 & BE7 18
15,841.91 2,415.00 1,115.64- 17,141.27
15, 841,97 2 315.00 I, 1I5.64- I7. 13127
1,180.21 40.00 .00 1,220.21
T I80 2T 20.00 00 T 220,21
48,911.74 2,602.50 557.85-~ 50,956.39
38, 911,74 2,60 55785 - 50 95635
21,256.80 2,462.59 4,879.65- 18,839.74
ZI. 25680 72 A62.55 I 879 65- —IE B3I TT
12,099.88% 638.31 .00 12,738.16
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DATE 03/14/2013 09:06:11 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY
BEGINNING CASH CASH ENDING
ACCOUNT NAME CASH BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENTS CASH BALANCE
FUND TOTALS ' 838.351 Pl 12,7738.16
2013 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND 46,899.64 1,407.77 152.63 48,154.78
FUND TOTALS 45 89964 <~ —I-A0T.T7 15763~ 4, 15478
2013 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD
CASH 530.57- 105.00 .00 425.57-
FUND TOTALS 330, 57- 105,00 o0 .25 .37~
2013 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY
CASH 8,236.86 262.33 .00 8,499.19
FUND TOTALS 8,436,986 264,33 .00 ¥,499.19
2013 097 LAW LIBRARY
CASH 1,721.00 875.00 974.00- 1,622.00
FUND TOTALS 4d,721.00 B75.00 574,00~ 1,622.00
GRAND TOTALS 7,975,230.52 B, 440, 700.89 3,539,181.25H~ 12,876,750.16

GEL103 FAGE
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