FREESTONE COUNTY TREASURER'S MONTHLY REPORT

JANUARY 2013

In the matter of county finances in the hands of Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County

Commissioners Court, Freestone County, Texas, in regular session on March 18, 2013

We, the Undersigned, as County Commissioners, within and for said Freestone County, constituting the entire Commissioners' Court of said County, each one of us do hereby certify that at a regular term of said Court, we have reviewed and accepted the attached report as presented by Kay Taylor, Treasurer of Freestone County.

Witnessed our Hands, Officially

Linda K Grant, County Judge Luke Ward, Commissioner Pct 1 _Craig Oakes, Commissioner Pct 2 Bodie Emmons, Commissioner Pct 3 Clyde Ridge, Commissioner Pct 4

DATE 03/14/2013 09:06:11 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY TO JANUARY GEL103 PAGE

AC	COUNT NAME	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE	CASH RECEIPTS	CASH DISBURSEMENTS	ENDING CASH BALANCE
2013 010	GENERAL FUND CASH CASH-RETURNED JURY CHECKS PETTY CASH JP CREDIT CARD ACCT OTHER CREDIT CARD ACCT CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	578,300.49 .00 16,180.41 808.00 6,027,842.52 <u>36.93</u> 6,623,168.35	5,792,216.38 .00 .00 .36,383.41 .3,713.00 1,501,306.64 .00 .7,333,619.43	3,220,439.99- 00 32,360.82- 1,620.00- 00 3,254,420.81-	3,150,076.88 .00 20,203.00 2,901.00 7,529,149.16 36.93 10,702,366.97
2013 019	CHAPTER 19 VOTER CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>597.90</u> 597.90	<u>148.25</u> 148.25	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
2013 021	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #1 CASH-R&B PCT #1 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	173,777.90 .00 <u>.00</u> 173,777.90	262,393.08 .00 .00 262,393.08	73,223.54- .00 .00 73,223.54-	362,947.44 .00
2013 022	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #2 CASH - R&B PCT #2 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	341,504.92 .00 .00 .00 .00	257,382.59 .00 .00 .00 .257,382.59	39,656.61- .00 .00 39,656.61-	559,230.90 .00
2013 023	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT #3 CASH - R&B PCT #3 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	240,640.29 .00 .00 240,640.29	257,382.65 .00 .00 257,382.65	24,276.51- .00 .00 24,276.51-	473,746.43 .00 .00 473,746.43
2013 024	ROAD & BRIDGE PCT # 4 CASH - R&B PCT #4 CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	296,415.38 .00 .00 296,415.38	257,382.66 .00 .00 257,382.66	79,436.47- .00 .00 .00 .00	474,361.57 .00 .00 474,361.57
2013 035	VENDING MACHINE COMMISSIONS CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>398.08</u> 398.08	<u> </u>	.00	<u>431.82</u> 431.82
2013 040	COUNTY ATTORNEY FEE CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	. 00	.00
2013 042	COUNTY ATTORNEY SEIZURE CASH FUND TOTALS	87,279.07 87,279.07	3,657.00	<u>26,816.90-</u> 26,816.90-	<u> 64,119.17</u> <u> 64,119.17</u>
2013 044	COUNTY ATTORNEY TCLEOSE CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	.00	.00	<u> </u>
2013 046	COUNTY ATTORNEY CHAPTER 59 CASH	3,862.92	25,916.90	.00	29,779.82

DATE 03/14/2013 09:06:11 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY

GEL103 PAGE TO JANUARY

2

00,21,2022					
ACC	COUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 3,862.92	CASH RECEIPTS 25,916.90	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 29,779.82
2013 048	D A RESTITUTION CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>18,583.23</u> 18,583.23	.00	267.00- 267.00-	<u>18,316.23</u> 18,316.23
2013 050	PAYROLL CLEARING FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	.12	10,863.59 10,863.59	<u> 10,863.59-</u> 10,863.59-	.12
2013 060	FEDERAL FORFEITURE-SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	.00	.00	.00	.00
2013 062	TRUST FUND- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	2,752.40	7,297.75	.00	<u> 10,050.15</u> 10,050.15
2013 064	TRAINING ACCOUNT- SHERIFF CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	. 00	.00	<u> </u>
2013 077	SENIOR SERVICES CASH FUND TOTALS	29,445.12 29,445.12	9,049.05 9,049.05	22,398.84- 22,398.84-	<u> 16,095.33</u> 16,095.33
2013 085	CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUSE CASH CAPITAL OUTLAY- COURTHOUS CASH IN BANK- TIME DEPOSI TEX-POOL FUND TOTALS	40.29 .00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	.00 .00 .00 .00 .00	40.29 .00 .00 .00 40.29
2013 086	SPECIAL BUDGET FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	<u>4,765.70</u> 4,765.70	.00	<u> </u>
2013 087	UNCLAIMED MONEY CASH FUND TOTALS	6,887.18	.00 .00	.00	<u>6,887.18</u> 6,887.18
2013 089	RECORDS ARCHIVE FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	2,415.00	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
2013 090	JUDGE'S EDUCATIONAL FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	40.00 40.00	.00	1,220.21 1,220.21
2013 091	PRESERVATION FEES CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>48,911.74</u> 48,911.74	2,602.50	<u>557.85-</u> 557.85-	50,956.39 50,956.39
2013 092	COURTHOUSE SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>21,256.80</u> 21,256.80	2,462.59 2,462.59	<u>4,879.65</u> - 4,879.65-	18,839.74 18,839.74
2013 093	RECORDS MANAGEMENT CASH	12,099.85	638.31	.00	12,738.16

DATE 03/14/2013 09:06:11 COMBINED STATEMENT OF CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS FROM JANUARY

TO JANUARY GEL103 PAGE 3

ACCOUNT NAME FUND TOTALS	BEGINNING CASH BALANCE 12,099.85	CASH RECEIPTS 638.31	CASH DISBURSEMENTS .00	ENDING CASH BALANCE 12,738.16
2013 094 TECHNOLOGY FUND CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>46,899.64</u> 46,899.64	<u> 1,407.77</u> 1,407.77	<u> </u>	<u>48,154.78</u> 48,154.78
2013 095 DIST CLK RECORDS MGMT FD CASH FUND TOTALS	<u>530.57-</u> 530.57-	<u> 105.00</u> 105.00	.00	<u> </u>
2013 096 JUSTICE CT BLDING SECURITY CASH FUND TOTALS	8,236.86 8,236.86	262.33 262.33	.00	8,499.19 8,499.19
2013 097 LAW LIBRARY CASH FUND TOTALS	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	1,622.00 1,622.00
GRAND TOTALS	7,975,230.52	8,440,700.89	3,539,181.25-	12,876,750.16